Public Meeting Notice

Page 1 of 1

Cary Park District Board of Commissioners **Special Board Meeting** April 29, 2021 7:00 p.m. Community Center 255 Briargate Rd. Cary, Illinois 60013



AGENDA

- I. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance.
- II. Roll Call.
- III. Matters from the Public, Commissioners and staff.
- IV. Action Item.
 - A. Consider R-2020-21-06, A Resolution Recognizing Michael Murphy's Service on the Board of Commissioners of the Cary Park District.
 - B. Consider Bids Received April 15, 2021, Outdoor Aquatic Facility, Cary-Grove Park.
- V. Adjournment.

Note: In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, this and all other meetings of the Cary Park District are located in facilities that are physically accessible to those who have disabilities. If additional reasonable accommodations are needed for persons who qualify under the Act as having a "disability", please contact the Park District during normal business hours at 847-639-6100 at least 48 hours prior to any meeting so that such accommodations can be provided.